
Reso. No. RES-2017-101 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2017-101 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING A 

GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ADS-MYERS, INC., GARDNERVILLE, NV 

TO PROVIDE JANITORIAL SERVICES TO THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Rosa owns various facilities throughout the City which 

require janitorial services to keep them clean and properly stocked with necessary supplies; and 

 

WHEREAS, departments that use these facilities have identified a scope of work and 

schedules for these locations for janitorial services; and 

 

WHEREAS, Finance, Recreation & Parks, and Transportation and Public Works 

Departments issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) and completed the evaluation and negotiation 

process for RFP 17-02 City of Santa Rosa Janitorial Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, ADS-Myers, Inc., Gardnerville, Nevada, was determined to provide the best 

value to the City for award to provide janitorial services per the Scope of Services in the RFP. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves a General Services Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit A, for janitorial services for a 

five-year period, with one (1) five-year extension option to ADS-Myers, Inc, Gardnerville, 

Nevada, in the total amount not to exceed $2,305,041 which includes a $100,000 contingency to 

cover miscellaneous additional one time cleaning services that may be required throughout the 

contract period. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Exhibit A is made part of this Resolution. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 20th day of June, 2017. 

 

AYES:  (7) Mayor Coursey, Vice Mayor Tibbetts, Council Members Combs, Olivares,  

      Rogers, Sawyer, Schwedhelm 

NOES:  (0) 

ABSENT: (0) 

ABSTAIN: (0)  

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

City Clerk Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A – General Services Agreement with ADS-Myers, Inc. 


