
APPROVAL OF FOURTH 
AMENDMENT TO GENERAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT 
F001438 ADS-MYERS, INC.

City Council Meeting
January 5, 2021

Doug Williams
Facilities Maintenance Superintendent  

Transportation and Public Works

1



CURRENT

• The Transportation and Public Works 
Department submitted a request to add 
janitorial service to the Portland Loo 
located outside of City Hall Annex.

2



PROPOSED

• ADS Myers submitted a proposal to 
provide this service three times per 
day, seven days a week for the 
remaining term of the agreement in the 
amount of $28,343.46.

3



BENEFIT

• The Portland Loo will be available to 
the public 24 hours a day, 7 days a 
week. This addition to the current 
contract allows the City of Santa Rosa 
to clean and sanitize this facility 3 
times a day, 7 days a week.

4



RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended by the Transportation and 
Public Works and Finance Department that 
the Council, by resolution, approve the Fourth 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Number F001438 with ADS-Myers, Inc., 
Gardenville, Nevada, to increase 
compensation by $28,343.46, for a not to 
exceed a total amount of $2,509,957.44 which 
includes a $100,000 contingency, for janitorial 
services to the Portland Loo located outside of 
City Hall Annex. 

5



QUESTIONS?

6


	APPROVAL OF FOURTH AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001438 ADS-MYERS, INC.
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

